EP basial) as¥)

Distr. @u J!‘ \{@
GENERAL - w ; &Y
[

daaciall e—a\]\ s

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21 35 1 \(1"‘ M

11 June 2010 e w

ARABIC
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

ol Y an 2t Al (3ga tall i 3wl 3 sl
e J S g5 0 2iil
Ol 5 gl gL aial!
2010 D5/ sds 9 -5 «Jusiise

cile g pdiall Gl il s U Lgiad a8 Al L&l e dale 3

b stise JsS 55y 2l Cal YY) daniall (§ saiall 40wl Ladll <l 50 O Lo 35 )
L) 52 ey Apnanl Asadll o2am 1 8 ol DA (50 jaai 8




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

03

Al o) Al e dadl 28 S5

@dall glaayl I sdaily A VS gl AadsVls e g il aaed Jilas
¢yl g

(e 5 piall al yaind dolee oL Lgin a3 ) daladl Ayl L8 o
¢ gadd A8 g0 e peaall dadiall Aaia¥) 5 cile 5 il
A e lgie JS 4 Hlayy Al 4y jleiiu¥) e g piall o
AU 4 glhadl ye cle g piall g dlaiill A
3adial) ALY VIS o) Lgiadd Al g cile g pdia

(e gl iy el gidl Badmtia Bagaa L) Adaaia oy gaill Glilla 106 385al1 5 00N QYIS gl Caadd 2
| ¥ 53 51 347 043 Lied dhisly e 5 jde oo Db dgale 4881 gall Cuad <l i) 3a2xia ClELE)
k-!LC}M\UA\J&.\M\‘\.\L&CJM} L&mmyusjcw@@w;ombd\m&dj@m‘h&f\
@Wc‘-ﬁaf‘ U‘z’ﬁ 31 487 155 @LA.A?‘WLEMJ le 5 e 27 Jaal s LSy yal 1 )Y 5 4055
26 dginadl OV Cumag i e Lie JS 8 laill dpdel) Al L)) sabeall CallSs @l
£ 5 e o Al pall pany ALYl Caa gl s LSasal 15953 13 539 449 Lllen! Lo Ui Lo 5 ke
(Anfi 5 LS) LSyl 1950 73 450 Allen) aed ddl sasiall aa¥) galing dee i 8
A_M.uﬂ J;.mj\eAY\A.AL.m)MJM\M}J\MJ}MDJM\LC})&AMLAY\em(Ju_UJ‘_A\AALAYL\j
ilasbaall e (s sing ¥ g sl O i o5 LS LSyl 159531 913 921 Gullan Yl 4iad (e linal
o3 dae) o n g (114/50 __iall) 4dde 481 sall Jaing o jliiely apiil) il e 330 il Sall

& soball G e il 5 38 diaal) 3351 NS S (S5 A G )

cle g pdall Gl il dales sl Lgiad A Al dalad) dalacad) Liliad

e 5 ptally T iy Falad) Aoudls (3heti Ul (g ALY) (i o et 5 il Gial e e 5L .3
Ol s alall g Laia¥l ) dasial)

g sl s 713l e ) lgied A Ll 1 pe L 8 ALY el (14750 il s 4
G5l e e gaall Ayl & seanll A S e Aally Ao Lial) Lpaiill sasiall asd) dadaic (o pdiall

il s golall L laial 3 g aill 23l dalll ) dasial)

A 3O il sSall gl il sheall — g latial JS15 ) jiall ¥l Alga Jislay — Gaali ¥ e g ey cilal 381 cilelaia¥) Giliy & 7 u Y ()" !
Gy B v al (Sl @y ) el BV aes Al bl Ball) a3 of (@) flede Adlaial 438 50 o Jpanll Juw A Lo 2l
M) pre (g el g g laiaY)



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Q141 — S S5l )sI8 s el s 22 — (9 S5 )0l g )5l g Huell A1) A ) gual) A jal) 4y ) geanl)
aad) dalaic) Ladlal) de gama & Aiulall Gl sl sl Joe 2155 Aalall) o) 5ol CanSi Cilazs delia (e
(e il Aaitl 5an3dl

A3 a0 Aa el s lo opeedlly Gudal leldal b Aaal Lall csl, 5
Al 4y seandl 8 L dalall Cle 5 ) Cila i dibafin) Gl )all 5 (52 S5 ) 5185 5 51S 5 sel)
& ssie aadi dasSall o) B (5 S5l ) oIS 5 paed) Al ) 3l Adad dlae) (5 ym Gan By Ay sl
71.8 522 — 052 85,585,518 5 suell o (005 Aikiu) <l 8 (e ikl 5.0) Lie ik 90.6 41

&b Omeasiuall Q141 — sS55I 5 nel) (e (030 sY) Akl 38 (e Ukl 7.9) L yie Uik

) il gl 5 Zallly Aalaiall Lladll (e taae dpelial) daiill sasiall ae) daliicy Lkl Culdls 6
& sl (8 (gt s 2l Cualal) o oSall g sail A 330 Al AdlKil) clis el ) claa i
Aisind <) a8 AL Glaiy Lads ¢ sl e s sia p28/5.00 5 e anS/ASH 3l &)Y 52 9.00)
Calil ALYV O e (10 3.6 (sste Ny ) oo Uadl dpwailly 480N (g gy Anil) 6 (5535
e Gl a8 CilS Al sl o e 5yl al el dplee oL dueliall damll saaial) 4] dakiic
2 141 — G5 S sl s 5 nell A1) e 5 i Ao sl <l AlaS pai () 32l 5 AN YIS 1)
A sl il 51 gW) 5 gl sl 13 22 — (s S 55t 5518 el A1) e 5y b s i G

(11/59 Lad1) 2015 52013 (oobad 4l pall il JUGY) (e al) (il Ly

gl 33 iyl Ao el el (gl gl ) iy GalAll ) B 8 ) il iy 7
Lyie Lk 59 (g Cilaal 3 jie (e yST 2009 52007 sle On o 141 — 050 S5l 555K 5 gl
s (OsosY) Slatiul il )38 e Ll 70.5) Lsie bk 641 ) (055! Slitiul il 8 e oLkl 6.5)
e Al 349 s Jig @ 141 — 0S50k 5058 5 uell (dleal) BN YIS 2009 oo
o5 050531 i) 5 e Ll 1453 &Ll 5 L) (8 G0 S 55l 5 55185 sael) (laa Y i)
A g sall Ay jell 4y ) sgandl (8 (555 Badiial) ol gall panaalls g ill Glai dga g (e o )l
(e Andiall Sl slaall 18895 aldaill 138 3 da jde daisa S 55085550 5 paed) ol sall CulS ) Lo raly
@Dlgind 4 osalall a3l Glad aaad (V) s Sy ol dpeliall Lpanll saaia) el daliie
Lo slaie o Al e 5 pliay dla 13 300 31 ol il 1Y W o e 141 — (g0 S5 slg 5 oIS 5 sl

2 141 — G S st s 5 puel) Bl e )5 Al saasall dpe il el

cagdall gl Lo liall dpanill aniall s daliia (e 3 giial) ALY culla 11/59 kel Cinsan 8
LAY slbe) e Y 22 — s Sooslis s ouedl AGY ggdbe i Cuzil Akl
bl e liall diill saatl ae) dadiie o Y1 Cin 8 WS 0 141 — (50 S5 slis 515 el
Ge A (BT dia s g sptall (R o 141 — s S sael) A Aallaa A
an ¥ NN o DLl 3 11 sf (055Y) Sl s Uy ga) £ g pdiall L3 JlaaY) gy
A sl dba o G ks 2009 sle B Al oo 141 = s SyslssiSs sl
dpaiill Basiall ae¥) dakiie Sam ol el Cgll 8 alaeY) cad O Y G5 Ssslis )iy el
22 — 38558558 s mell AUSY LslsY) LD ) cal ) dia gl gkl st (e deliall
Lee ual 5 Lanas A5 S5 585 ) 518 5 el ) pall ST Jian (3l 141 — 05085058551 5 ue) e
i S 4-3535-’ A 3—“54)53)}‘53)335})34@‘ 3‘}*\3‘ J35‘ a3 ol ‘JJ«—NY‘ Sus e ‘)A-’

mm?.,uS&j}MS\ s JUiaY) g_e\.n\d.m;.n c.\la.\.m.\



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

B g Lhill il s galall plaia¥l ) dediall (355 0 e & g piall 138 Lead ) axes ¢ ALY o) L9
Dhind e deid Cloghal TS e (Al e ke i GleYl b Cun
i Bl e desial) AAS e Sl gle ) glld (Ao 14T — OS5l 5085 ued)
AN iy ssa o g (8 22 — 052 S 505l 5 ) 5IS 5 el AN GY Al oY) ellae) )l Al A gl
— O30S 5058 9,518 5 pued) AL axiall G jall (2l g e 14T — 05008551551 5 suell dadi yall
W Oy (22 — 058 5)5%8 9518 5 omed) Al ) alagind aa) (gsle I gl JalaS Ladd aadidd) 0 141
A5 syl Aha dae) s e Al de AL ol Glegledl meal i a0 LS

Comsadll s el g LaiaI 3 (50 S5 )5l 55518 5 Hel)

ele At gadk A88) ga jlaal du g yrall At g cile g pial) daild

1Y 52 4 055 899 Allax¥! leiad Waliiis Lo 5 phe 51 Jadi 4aild 4l ader J¥) Gl B2 .10
A&aY) i da gl e g pdall o3 e Al Aiall) 488 se Jaliiy lede Al sadll 48 5dlly (om s LS
Aimal) i)l ddagi yall i) geal o e 280 gl g cAilaall Cile g pdall a3l 8 530 Alal) <l

.0l gl 3anetial) chlalai™U

A o lgha g8 B B A 4 L) cle g ydal)

27 e LY Gl yiad aey aal il e gie 8 A lill 2 el dhiil) g cle g ydall 20 gy 11
e ey pdially dasipal) Lhadll 355 LSl 1550 23 950 812 ddleay) Letiad Waliis Lo 5 i
derdl mal y @3baai 85 (UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/22) Al oslaill 48y 3 4y jlaiiny)
(Yl saaidl ae¥l gzl UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/23) sdiall VISl Al
UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/25 ¢iiull sasiall asYl zeli ;i UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/24
(s <ill UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/26¢ dueliuall dpaiill sasiall aaY) daliial

et Dl of cang A Wil



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Ll d) L laty 4 jlain) e g i 11 Jgaal)

Al 485 Al P £ 5 paall all)
Aiam)
rLS)
37161 kil e 3hys gz all e DY sl g0 2 i (i sy SO SsostesS s me e disnd | Ay seend
sl dse ) dha A Ql4] | Sl
A el Gl N A Glal) Al
i Jale
34/61 JE o gllae e s JelaS o Sl I AN | A g
Sinuiju chemical (& gaial "SY
Vinalon 2.8 s Fiber complex Al
Complex | 4l jianl
Sl
28/61 sS85 S 5 uedt A1) g 5 e FRnpY 22 — O Sosths iS5 e Al ) RN
Ly ol i Clane piaa gl
Tlal 5 jaal)
32/61 O S sslg sl g el Livi e g i SN gia Jagatl LI e 8 g g e Cpall
b Sall o gt uﬁqﬁsza\_\ugjmutﬁ
~05 S 55l 55518 5 (e B sl
Guangdong & okl A 22
Meizhi Co.
32/61 O S sslg sl g el Livi e g i SN o daill L e i g g pia Cpall
Sl Jy 5l & 22-0U s S 50585518 5 0
Midea Room Air- (¢ gk nll
conditioning Manufacturing
Company
G5 S90s 9 0l8 A1) lakad
38/61 il s gl () sl Sl o 58 g sy Al Y Akl adadll BTSN
SNig sl il 52 xS 9y 5l g IS
2010 el
34/61 JIsaY) Jasat Sl s s ac gall 1Al 3 dyida gll Aadl) At EERPTRES
M}\}c%)ﬂ\@u‘ﬁ‘w‘ L‘:‘)}S
(dal i) | el
FRR
48/61 Tl Ay ) o A ymiall U1 5a3) (5 sione sl L) STl Sl gl A1 Y il gl ALal) i g5
] (Al day il G50
g S 9518 5518 5 gl 21 gal) A1) 5 00) Ak
30/61 AU A0 S 5 55t 55518 5 sgd) o ) A1) 31 5] Adas s 2 all i) 8,1 i (PSS
052085585, 518 5 el ALl (s Asall) - A S5 5055185 52l
¥ Ayl o JsY
33/61 A5 A g S g 5585 ) 518 5 pugll ol sl A1 31 5 l0) Adad W 3 all i) 5,0 il Ll 8
0320550518 9551 5 sl AL Al el 5 S 55l 55 1S 5 sl
(et o) Ayt ¢ A5V
39/61 A Ay g S g5l 55 51 5 paell o) sall A3 5 la) Adad ETERY 2 all a3l 80 ibd ule
0520555855518 5 el ALl Lyl syl )i 52 S 5518 5518 5 el
(5! Ay 8l ¢ A5V

@il glaa¥l I caasi il AL ASSY 35 (z) 3/52 kel me Lidiad colial 2 Jsaall o) 13
Y e 2ilEl) 3 gaill 188 5 JUiadU 4 sl cad S5 a5



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

JEadl 4y sl e dhaiil g cile 5 yaadly 4a5Y 2 Jsaall

o sthal) Ay a1 i Y el ilaa
(*) Oy galadl plaia¥)

o S ) Y gally
(*)Jues ) Jakad

(S A g Uail)/ g Ual) ) Al AL

86 000

86 000

sl i g g pia alae) & 9 odia e ) nat g 2igl)
S5 ey (2 S
gl e il alie
O Baiiusdl)

859 058

1075 000

O I A AL ) RS EPRR PP EEPPYPEN
Sinuiju 4 gl JalaS Al )
chemical Fiber k) jianal)
IVinalon 2.8 scomplex
Complex

86 000

*k

el L g 5 5 dlae) goshedae)  suig ol
S sall & 3 ) e
oalall s (055550 aaiitull
e

361 000

362 000

Clasdl il g Y Al A acled  Lilay e
b sl Clua
AL Aball iy il
O S 5osMs )55 el
e any AL Gl 3
O il 4s 12012
Al 5 Jly i se JsS 585 50
SRR SUPYRS |
sl

A S5 5 )58 5yl

268 750

269 000

S8 Jal e 3 pall ada 4 saelud il e
Ll 38 i)

268 750

269 000

O Ayl 3 ) gl ais L saelad o) el
4S i) i gl s
Sostg sl g sueld 3y

o

322 500

323 000

I e Adlal ) sal gon LiEiseled 5w e
el alal) (3l

ol ylaY) 2amial) (5 ganall
alid) 3 ),

4l Cle g il 4S yidall
Al sall

A S 558551 5 el

A\}A\J:\A.\EQLLJ}.I\A}

O5555M Baiiivuall

AN gl 3ailne (oSS S 8 Lay ()
2010 Jueeflabd Jddieas ye (*¥)



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (US$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

AFGHANISTAN

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase IV,  UNEP
additional funding)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Afghanistan

ALBANIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase 1V) UNEP
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Albania

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
CFC phase-out management plan (second tranche) IBRD

The Government was requestead, with the assistance from the
World Bank, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the second and final tranche
of the CFC phase-out management plan no later than the 66th
Meeting.

Total for Antigua and Barbuda

BAHAMAS

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP
V)
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Bahamas

BANGLADESH

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase VI) UNDP
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Bangladesh

BARBADOS

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Barbados

$68,750

$68,750

$81,900

$81,900

$27,900

$27,900

$45,000

$45,000

$97,500

$97,500

$87,750

$87,750

$0

$0

$2,511

$2,511

$0

$7,313

$7,313

$0

$68,750

$68,750

$81,900

$81,900

$30,411

$30,411

$45,000

$45,000

$104,813

$104,813

$87,750

$87,750




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (US$)

Project

Support

Total

C.E.
(US$/kg)

BHUTAN

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase 11, UNEP
additional funding)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Bhutan

CAMBODIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase V, UNEP
additional funding)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Cambodia

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) France 0.6

The Government was requested, with the assistance from UNEP
and France, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the second and final tranche
of the TPMP no later than the 64th Meeting.

Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP

The Government was requestead, with the assistance from UNEP
and France, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the second and final tranche
of the TPMP no later than the 64th Meeting.

Total for Central African Republic 0.6

CHINA

FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide

National phase-out of methyl bromide (phase I, fifth UNIDO
tranche)

Total for China

COLOMBIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase VII, UNDP
additional funding)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Colombia

$27,500

$27,500

$51,639

$51,639

$45,000

$45,000

$90,000

$600,000

$600,000

$114,833

$114,833

$0

$0

$5,850

$5,850

$11,700

$45,000

$45,000

$8,612

$8,612

$27,500

$27,500

$51,639

$51,639

$50,850

$50,850

$101,700

$645,000

$645,000

$123,445

$123,445




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)

CONGO, DR

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan (third tranche) UNDP 46.5 $71,875 $5,391 $77,266

The Government was requestead, with the assistance from UNEP
and UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the third and final tranche of
the NPP no later than the 64th Meeting.

National CFC phase-out plan (third tranche) UNEP $71,875 $9,344 $81,219

The Government was requested, with the assistance from UNEP
and UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the third and final tranche of
the NPP no later than the 64th Meeting.

Total for Congo, DR 46.5 $143,750 $14,735 $158,485
DOMINICA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal CFC phase-out management plan (fourth tranche) UNDP 0.7 $6,000 $540 $6,540

The Government was requesteaq, with assistance from UNEP and
UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of the
work programme associated with the fourth and final tranche of the
TPMP no later than the 63rd Meeting.

Terminal CFC phase-out management plan (fourth tranche) UNEP $13,000 $1,690 $14,690

The Government was requested, with assistance from UNEP and
UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of the
work programme associated with the fourth and final tranche of the
TPMP no later than the 63rd Meeting.

Total for Dominica 0.7 $19,000 $2,230 $21,230

EGYPT

FOAM
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
(appliance foam sector)

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNIDO $114,162 $8,562 $122,724
VIII)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Egypt $214,162 $16,062 $230,224

FI1JI

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $32,500 $0 $32,500
VII)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Fiji $32,500 $32,500




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
GAMBIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $45,000 $0 $45,000
V1)
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Gambia $45,000 $45,000
GUATEMALA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase VII;UNEP $93,600 $0 $93,600
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Guatemala $93,600 $93,600
INDONESIA
SOLVENT
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $10,000 $750 $10,750
(solvent sector)
Total for Indonesia $10,000 $750 $10,750

IRAN

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNDP
Vi)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Iran

JAMAICA

FOAM
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

Total for Jamaica

JORDAN
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation of a HCFC refrigeration sector plan IBRD
(commercial) (additional funding)

Total for Jordan

KYRGYZSTAN

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Kyrgyzstan

$173,511 $13,013 $186,524

$173,511 $13,013 $186,524

$30,000 $2,250 $32,250
$30,000 $2,250 $32,250
$30,000 $2,250 $32,250
$30,000 $2,250 $32,250
$57,915 $0 $57,915
$57,915 $57,915




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)

LAO, PDR

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) France 6.5  $138,500 $18,005 $156,505

The Government was requesteq, with the assistance from France,
to submit a progress report on the implementation of the work
programme associated with the second and final tranche of the
TPMP no later than the 64th Meeting.

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP $32,500 $0 $32,500

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Lao, PDR 6.5 $171,000 $18,005 $189,005

MALAYSIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase VIII, UNDP $139,750 $10,481 $150,231
additional funding)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Malaysia $139,750 $10,481 $150,231

MALDIVES

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $35,000 $0 $35,000
VI)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Maldives $35,000 $35,000

MICRONESIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase I11) UNEP $30,000 $0 $30,000

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Micronesia $30,000 $30,000

MOLDOVA, REP

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $52,000 $0 $52,000
V1)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Moldova, Rep $52,000 $52,000

MONTENEGRO

SEVERAL

Ozone unit support
Institutional strengthening project (phase 1) UNIDO $45,000 $3,375 $48,375
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.

Total for Montenegro $45,000 $3,375 $48,375

5



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
NEPAL
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $35,000 $0 $35,000
VI)
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Nepal $35,000 $35,000
PARAGUAY
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase V)  UNEP $45,000 $0 $45,000
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Paraguay $45,000 $45,000
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase out management plan for CFCs (fourth UNEP $14,000 $1,820 $15,820
tranche)
The Government was requested, with assistance from UNEP and
UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of the
work programme associated with the fourth and final tranche of the
TPMP no later than the 63rd Meeting.
Total for Saint Vincent and the Grenadines $14,000 $1,820 $15,820
SAMOA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase V, UNEP $25,000 $0 $25,000
additional funding)
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Samoa $25,000 $25,000
SAUDI ARABIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National phase-out plan (second tranche) UNIDO 532.0  $143,000 $10,725 $153,725
The Government was requesteaq, with the assistance from UNIDO
and UNEP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the second and final tranche
of the NPP, accompanied by a verification report for 2009
covering CFC, CTC, TCA and halon consumption, no later than
the 64th Meeting.
National phase-out plan (second tranche) UNEP $40,500 $5,265 $45,765
The Government was requestead, with the assistance from UNIDO
and UNEP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of
the work programme associated with the second and final tranche
of the NPP, accompanied by a verification report for 2009
covering CFC, CTC, TCA and halon consumption, no later than
the 64th Meeting.
Total for Saudi Arabia 532.0 $183,500 $15,990 $199,490




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)

SERBIA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
(refrigeration air-conditioning manufacturing sector)

Total for Serbia $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
SIERRA LEONE

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $55,000 $7,150 $62,150

The Government was requested, with assistance from UNEP and
UNDP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of the
work programme associlated with the second and final tranche of
the TPMP no later than the 64th Meeting.

Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP $20,000 $1,800 $21,800

The Government was requesteq, with assistance from UNEP and
UNDRP, to submit a progress report on the implementation of the
work programme associated with the second and final tranche of
the TPMP no later than the 64th Meeting.

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase IV)  UNEP $64,350 $0 $64,350

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Sierra Leone $139,350 $8,950 $148,300

SRI LANKA

REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
(refrigeration and air-conditioning sector)

Project transferred from the World Bank.
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNDP $67,028 $5,027 $72,055
VIIT)

Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Sri Lanka $127,028 $9,527 $136,555

SYRIA
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNIDO $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
sector)

Total for Syria $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
THAILAND

FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for a HCFC foam sector plan IBRD $100,000 $7,500 $107,500




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for a HCFC refrigeration sector plan IBRD $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
Preparation for a HCFC air-conditioning sector plan IBRD $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
Total for Thailand $300,000 $22,500 $322,500
TUNISIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase VI) IBRD $185,453 $13,909 $199,362
Approved up to 31 December 2011 in accordance with decision
59/47.
Total for Tunisia $185,453 $13,909 $199,362
TURKMENISTAN
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $48,125 $0 $48,125
)]
Approved in accoraance with decision 59/47.
Total for Turkmenistan $48,125 $48,125
GRAND TOTAL 586.3  $3,817,416 $238,483  $4,055,899




	UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/61/21

